
Dedham Town Meeting District Officers- April 2023-April 2024 

Precinct 1     
Chair Meg Duncan 51 Martin Bates St. megduncan@yahoo.com  

Vice Chair Erick Straghalis 14 Spruce St. estraghalis@gmail.com  
Clerk Howard Ostroff 24 Court St. hostroff1@gmail.com  

Precinct 2     
Chair James M Sullivan 299 Riverside Dr. Jamesmsullivan64@aol.com 781-686-4619 

Vice Chair Kristen M Ahl 120 Commonwealth Ave. kjahl@msn.com  
Clerk Alison Sullivan 299 Riverside Dr. alisullivan@gmail.com  

Precinct 3     
Chair Molly Uppenkamp 3 Jake ln molly.uppenkamp@gmail.com 617) 999-5366 

Vice Chair Rita Cushman 121 Garfield Rd.  (781) 329-1286 
Clerk Erik Meyer Curley 28 Oakdale Ave erik.j.meyer@gmail.com (781) 326-1195 

Precinct 4     
Chair James S. Driscoll 13 Boulevard Rd. Jscad74@gmail.com 781-326-7125 

Vice Chair Mary Gilbert 206 Madison St. meggilbert@comcast.net  
Clerk Heather Springer 174 Adams St. hspringe@yahoo.com 617 999-5366 

Precinct 5     
Chair Bob LoPorto 148 Crane St. bobloporto30@gmail.com  

Vice Chair Monica Linari 77 Paul St. m.linari88@gmail.com  
Clerk Joshua Langmead 12 Border St. Joshualangmead@gmail.com  

Precinct 6     
Chair Jean Zeiler 59 Woodleigh Rd. jeanzeilertm6@gmail.com 781-888-2359 

Vice Chair Ann Stephens 116 Schiller Rd. annstephensrn@gmail.com  
Clerk Virginia Hickey 264 East St. vmhickey@yahoo.com 781-254-9532 

Precinct 7     
Chair April Wilmar 18 Stephens Ln. awilmar@bg-llp.com 617-650-1179 

Vice Chair Andrew Pepoli 56 Greenlodge St apepoli@gmail.com 617-319-4874 
Clerk Richard DelloIacono 11 Smith Cir Rdello68@gmail.com 781-329-4722 

 

Precinct Chairs  
Chair Jean Zeiler 

Vice Chair April Wilmar 

 


